

11.02.2022

To

<b>The General Manager – DCS,</b> Listing Operations-Corporate Services Dept. BSE Ltd. 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, 'P J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, <b>Mumbai 400 001.</b>  <a href="mailto:corp.relations@bseindia.com">corp.relations@bseindia.com</a> <b>Stock Code: 532891</b>	<b>The Manager,</b> Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), <b>Mumbai 400 051</b>  <a href="mailto:cc_nse@nse.co.in">cc_nse@nse.co.in</a> <b>Stock Code: PURVA</b>
--	---

Dear Sir/ Madam,

**Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting held on February 11, 2022**

**Ref: Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

We wish to inform you that the following was the outcome of the Board Meeting of Puravankara Limited held today:

**1. Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021**

The Board of Directors approved the Consolidated and Standalone – un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at its meeting held today.

In this connection please find attached herewith:

- a) The Un-audited Consolidated Financial Results and Limited Review Report issued by M/s S.R Batliboi & Associates LLP, Chartered Accountants, Statutory Auditors, for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021.
- b) The Un-audited Standalone Financial Results and Limited Review Report issued by M/s S.R Batliboi & Associates LLP Chartered Accountants, Statutory Auditors, for the Quarter and and nine months ended December 31, 2021.

**2. Re-appointment of internal auditors of the Company for three years**

The Board of Directors have re-appointed of M/s Grant Thornton Bharat LLP as the Internal Auditors of the Company for a period of 3 financial years from 2022 up to 2025.

**Brief Profile:**

Grant Thornton in India is a member of Grant Thornton International Ltd. Grant Thornton in India is one of the largest assurance, tax, and advisory firms in India. With over 3,000 professional staff across 13 offices, the firm provides robust compliance services and growth navigation solutions on complex business and financial matters through focused practice groups. The firm has extensive experience across a range of industries, market segments, and geographical corridors. Over the years, Grant Thornton in India has developed a host of specialist services such as Corporate Finance, Governance, Risk & Operations, and Forensic & Investigation.

**3. Investment in M/s White Oaks by Provident Housing Limited**

Provident Housing Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company has contributed to 49% of partnership interest of M/s White Oaks, a partnership firm for development of residential apartment complex with commercial/retail space which is proposed to be constructed on land measuring 10(Ten) acres, situated at Bangalore. The Board took note of the same.

The Board meeting commenced at 1.15 p.m and concluded at 3.45 p.m. We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you

**For Puravankara Limited**

**Bindu D**  
**Company Secretary**

## PURAVANKARA LIMITED

**Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly and Year to Date Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended****Review Report to  
The Board of Directors  
Puravankara Limited**

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of Puravankara Limited (the "Holding Company") and its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together referred to as "the Group"), its associates and joint ventures for the quarter ended December 31, 2021 and year to date from April 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021 (the "Statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the Holding Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations").
2. The Holding Company's Management is responsible for the preparation of the Statement in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, (Ind AS 34) "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. The Statement has been approved by the Holding Company's Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

We also performed procedures in accordance with the Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD1/44/2019 dated March 29, 2019 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India under Regulation 33(8) of the Listing Regulations, to the extent applicable.

4. The Statement includes the results of the following entities:
  - i. Puravankara Limited
  - ii. Provident Housing Limited
  - iii. Starworth Infrastructure & Construction Limited
  - iv. Welworth Lanka (Private) Limited
  - v. Welworth Lanka Holding Private Limited
  - vi. Nile developers Private Limited (up to November 10, 2021)
  - vii. Vaigai Developers Private Limited (up to November 08, 2021)
  - viii. Centurions Housing and Constructions Private Limited
  - ix. Melmont Construction Private Limited
  - x. Purva Realities Private Limited
  - xi. Purva Star Properties Private Limited

## **S.R. BATLIBOI & ASSOCIATES LLP**

Chartered Accountants

- xii. Purva Sapphire Land Private Limited
  - xiii. Purva Ruby Properties Private Limited
  - xiv. Grand Hills developments Private Limited
  - xv. Prudential Housing and Infrastructure Development Limited
  - xvi. T-Hills Private Limited (Formerly Jagannata Property Developers Private Limited)
  - xvii. Varishtha Property Developers Private Limited
  - xviii. Purva Property Services Private Limited
  - xix. Purva Oak Private Limited
  - xx. Purvaland Private Limited
  - xxi. Provident Meryta Private Limited
  - xxii. Provident Cedar Private Limited
  - xxiii. IBID Home Private Limited
  - xxiv. Devas Global Services LLP
  - xxv. D.V.Infrhomes Pvt. Ltd.
  - xxvi. Keppel Puravankara Development Private Limited
  - xxvii. Propmart Technologies Limited
  - xxviii. Sobha Puravankara Aviation Private Limited
  - xxix. Pune Projects LLP
  - xxx. Purva Good Earth Properties Private Limited
  - xxxi. Whitefield Ventures
  - xxxii. Purva Woodworks Private Limited
  - xxxiii. PURVACOM
  - xxxiv. Vagishwari Land Developers Private Limited (up to June 10, 2021)
  - xxxv. Purva Asset Management Private Limited (formerly, Map Capital Advisors Private Limited)
  - xxxvi. White Oaks
5. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above and based on the consideration of the review reports of other auditors referred to in paragraph 7 below, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the Listing Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.
6. **Emphasis of Matter paragraph**  
We draw attention to the following notes to the accompanying financial results:
- (i) Note 07 in connection with an ongoing litigation with its customer. Pending resolution of the litigation and based on legal opinion obtained by the management, no provision has been made towards the customer's counter-claims and the underlying receivable and inventory are classified as good and recoverable in the accompanying financial results.
  - (ii) Note 08 in connection with certain ongoing property related legal proceedings in the holding and subsidiary companies. Pending resolution of the legal proceedings and based on legal opinions obtained by the management, no provision has been made towards any claims and the underlying recoverables, deposits and advances are classified as good and recoverable in the accompanying financial results.
  - (iii) Note 09 in connection with the management's evaluation of Covid-19 impact on the business operations and cash flows of the Group. In view of the uncertain economic conditions, the

# **S.R. BATLIBOI & ASSOCIATES LLP**

Chartered Accountants

management's evaluation of the impact on the subsequent periods is highly dependent upon conditions as they evolve.

Our conclusion on the Statement is not modified in respect of the above matters.

## **7. Other Matter**

The accompanying Statement of quarterly and year to date unaudited consolidated financial results include the financial results and other financial information in respect of:

- 24 subsidiaries, whose unaudited interim financial results include Group's share of total revenues of Rs. 7.68 crores and Rs. 20.58 crores, Group's share of total net profit/(loss) after tax of Rs. 0.20 crores and Rs. (0.01) crores and Group's share of total comprehensive income/(loss) of Rs. 0.20 crores and Rs. (0.01) crores, for the quarter ended December 31, 2021 and for the period from April 01, 2021 to December 31, 2021, respectively, as considered in the Statement, whose financial results and other financial information have been reviewed by other auditors.
- 4 associates and 1 joint venture, whose unaudited interim financial results include Group's share of net loss after tax of Rs. 0.89 crore and Rs 2.57 crores and total comprehensive loss of Rs. 0.89 crore and Rs. 2.57 crores, for the quarter ended December 31, 2021 and for the period from April 01, 2021 to December 31, 2021, respectively, as considered in the Statement, whose financial results and other financial information have been reviewed by their respective independent auditors.

The reports of such other auditors on the unaudited interim financial results and other financial information of these entities have been furnished to us by the Management and our conclusion on the Statement, in so far as it relates to the amounts and disclosures included in respect of these entities, is based solely on the reports of such other auditors and the procedures performed by us as stated in paragraph 3 above.

Our conclusion on the Statement is not modified in respect of the above matter.

For S.R. BATLIBOI & ASSOCIATES LLP

Chartered Accountants

ICAI Firm registration number: 101049W/E300004

ADARSH RANKA  
Digitally signed  
by ADARSH  
RANKA  
Date: 2022.02.11  
13:21:32 +05'30'

per Adarsh Ranka

Partner

Membership No.: 209567

UDIN: 22209567ABIPTG2158

Place: Bengaluru, India

Date: February 11, 2022

**Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021**

(Rs. in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 [Unaudited]	Preceding Quarter ended 30.09.2021 [Unaudited]	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.12.2020 [Unaudited]	Year to date figures for the current period ended 31.12.2021 [Unaudited]	Year to date figures for the preceding period ended 31.12.2020 [Unaudited]	Previous Year ended 31.03.2021 [Audited]
1	<b>Income</b>						
	(a) Revenue from operations	220.60	255.53	256.41	657.12	650.58	960.71
	(b) Other income	25.11	16.62	47.41	402.35	63.84	93.10
	<b>Total income</b>	<b>245.71</b>	<b>272.15</b>	<b>303.82</b>	<b>1,059.47</b>	<b>714.42</b>	<b>1,053.81</b>
2	<b>Expenses</b>						
	(a) Sub-contractor cost	135.07	141.31	115.94	378.97	226.35	346.35
	(b) Cost of raw materials and components consumed	30.42	22.47	14.87	65.79	33.31	48.16
	(c) Land purchase cost	34.19	28.08	190.99	71.43	333.77	333.77
	(d) (Increase)/ decrease in inventories of stock of flats, land stock and work-in-progress	(147.67)	(104.35)	(200.87)	(320.56)	-332.48	(335.25)
	(e) Employee benefits expense	33.74	33.84	27.58	98.69	80.31	112.71
	(f) Finance cost	79.51	81.06	88.38	247.77	260.16	356.87
	(g) Depreciation and amortization expense	4.22	4.47	5.15	13.51	15.63	20.38
	(h) Other expenses	74.36	46.73	39.69	189.25	109.94	171.23
	<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>243.84</b>	<b>253.61</b>	<b>281.73</b>	<b>744.85</b>	<b>726.99</b>	<b>1,054.22</b>
3	<b>Profit/(loss) before share of profit/(loss) of associates and joint ventures</b>	<b>1.87</b>	<b>18.54</b>	<b>22.09</b>	<b>314.62</b>	<b>(12.57)</b>	<b>(0.41)</b>
4	Share of profit/(loss) of associates and joint ventures (net of tax)	(0.89)	(0.78)	(0.89)	(2.57)	(2.55)	(2.48)
5	<b>Profit/(loss) before tax (3+4)</b>	<b>0.98</b>	<b>17.76</b>	<b>21.20</b>	<b>312.05</b>	<b>(15.12)</b>	<b>(2.89)</b>
6	<b>Tax expense</b>						
	(i) Current tax charge/(credit)	3.02	2.00	0.25	40.95	0.50	2.15
	(ii) Deferred tax charge/(credit)	(3.27)	3.63	7.63	103.60	(2.20)	(0.37)
	<b>Total</b>	<b>(0.25)</b>	<b>5.63</b>	<b>7.88</b>	<b>144.55</b>	<b>(1.70)</b>	<b>1.78</b>
7	<b>Net profit/(loss) for the period (5-6)</b>	<b>1.23</b>	<b>12.13</b>	<b>13.32</b>	<b>167.50</b>	<b>(13.42)</b>	<b>(4.67)</b>
8	<b>Other comprehensive income</b>						
	(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss	0.58	(0.78)	(0.87)	0.63	(0.56)	(2.17)
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss	(0.16)	0.19	0.30	-0.22	0.20	0.76
	<b>Total</b>	<b>0.42</b>	<b>(0.59)</b>	<b>(0.57)</b>	<b>0.41</b>	<b>(0.36)</b>	<b>(1.41)</b>
9	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Net profit for the period and Other Comprehensive Income for the period (7+8)]</b>	<b>1.65</b>	<b>11.54</b>	<b>12.75</b>	<b>167.91</b>	<b>(13.78)</b>	<b>(6.08)</b>
	Attributable to :						
	Owners of the parent	1.65	11.54	12.75	167.91	(13.78)	(6.08)
	Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Of the Total Comprehensive Income above, Profit for the year attributable to:						
	Owners of the parent	1.23	12.13	13.32	167.50	(13.42)	(4.67)
	Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Of the Total Comprehensive Income above, Other Comprehensive income attributable to:						
	Owners of the parent	0.42	(0.59)	(0.57)	0.41	(0.36)	(1.41)
	Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	-
10(i)	<b>Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 5/- each) (not annualised):</b>						
	a) Basic (in Rs.)	0.05	0.51	0.56	7.06	(0.57)	(0.20)
	b) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.05	0.51	0.56	7.06	(0.57)	(0.20)
10(ii)	<b>Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 5/- each) (not annualised):</b>						
	a) Basic (in Rs.)	0.05	0.51	0.56	7.06	(0.57)	(0.20)
	b) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.05	0.51	0.56	7.06	(0.57)	(0.20)
11	<b>Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)</b>	<b>118.58</b>	<b>118.58</b>	<b>118.58</b>	<b>118.58</b>	<b>118.58</b>	<b>118.58</b>
12	<b>Other equity (excluding Non-controlling interests) as per the balance sheet</b>						<b>1,789.19</b>



**Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly and Year to Date Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended****Review Report to  
The Board of Directors  
Puravankara Limited**

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results of Puravankara Limited (the "Company") which includes its 4 partnership entities for the quarter ended December 31, 2021 and year to date from April 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021 (the "Statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations").
2. The Company's Management is responsible for the preparation of the Statement in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, (Ind AS 34) "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. The Statement has been approved by the Company's Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
4. Based on our review conducted as above and based on the consideration of the review reports of other auditors of the partnership entities referred to in paragraph 6 below, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the Listing Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.
5. **Emphasis of Matter**  
We draw attention to the following notes to the accompanying financial results:
  - i) Note 07 in connection with the wholly-owned subsidiary being subject to an ongoing litigation with its customer. Pending resolution of the litigation and based on legal opinion

## **S.R. BATLIBOI & ASSOCIATES LLP**

Chartered Accountants

- obtained by the management, no provision has been made towards the resulting impact of customer's counter-claims on the subsidiary in the accompanying financial results.
- ii) Note 08 in connection with certain ongoing property related legal proceedings in the Company. Pending resolution of the legal proceedings and based on legal opinions obtained by the management, no provision has been made towards any claims and the underlying recoverable, deposits and advances are classified as good and recoverable in the accompanying financial results.
  - iii) Note 09 in connection with the management's evaluation of Covid-19 impact on the business operations and cash flows of the Company. In view of the uncertain economic conditions, the management's evaluation of the impact on the subsequent periods is highly dependent upon conditions as they evolve.

Our conclusion on the Statement is not modified in respect of the above matters.

### **6. Other matter**

The accompanying Statement of quarterly and year to date unaudited standalone financial results include the financial results and other financial information in respect of 4 partnership entities, whose financial results include the Company's share of net loss after tax of Rs. 0.16 crore and Rs. 0.63 crore for the quarter ended December 31, 2021 and for the period from April 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021 as considered in the Statement, whose financial results and other financial information have been reviewed by other auditors.

The reports of such other auditors on financial results and other financial information of these partnership entities have been furnished to us by the Management and our conclusion on the Statement, in so far as it relates to the amounts and disclosures included in respect of these partnership entities, is based solely on the reports of such other auditors.

Our conclusion on the Statement is not modified in respect of the above matter.

For S.R. BATLIBOI & ASSOCIATES LLP  
Chartered Accountants  
ICAI Firm registration number: 101049W/E300004

**ADARSH**  
**RANKA**  
Digitally signed  
by ADARSH  
RANKA  
Date: 2022.02.11  
13:20:27 +05'30'

per Adarsh Ranka  
Partner  
Membership No.: 209567

UDIN: 22209567ABIPGB5733

Place: Bengaluru, India  
Date: February 11, 2022



**Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021**

(Rs. in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 [Unaudited]	Preceding Quarter ended 30.09.2021 [Unaudited]	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.12.2020 [Unaudited]	Year to date figures for the current period ended 31.12.2021 [Unaudited]	Year to date figures for the preceding period ended 31.12.2020 [Unaudited]	Previous Year ended 31.03.2021 [Audited]
<b>1</b>	<b>Income</b>						
	(a) Revenue from operations	74.34	121.93	139.78	620.33	428.04	563.95
	(b) Other income	19.87	8.80	44.42	184.97	56.20	66.70
	<b>Total income</b>	<b>94.21</b>	<b>130.73</b>	<b>184.20</b>	<b>805.30</b>	<b>484.24</b>	<b>630.65</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Expenses</b>						
	(a) Sub-contractor cost	101.45	83.78	38.61	222.98	91.89	141.08
	(b) Cost of raw materials and components consumed	1.63	0.78	1.22	2.56	7.97	8.92
	(c) Land purchase cost	8.00	0.37	3.05	17.53	67.28	67.28
	(d) (Increase)/ decrease in inventories of stock of flats, land stock and work-in-progress	(121.63)	(46.38)	8.17	(81.54)	4.40	(17.51)
	(e) Employee benefits expense	20.12	21.00	17.16	59.77	50.36	70.36
	(f) Finance cost	46.20	45.11	64.49	143.46	192.98	252.42
	(g) Depreciation and amortization expense	2.26	2.42	2.88	7.15	8.69	11.18
	(h) Other expenses	32.75	20.72	27.24	116.72	71.72	110.96
	<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>90.78</b>	<b>127.80</b>	<b>162.82</b>	<b>488.63</b>	<b>495.29</b>	<b>644.69</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>Profit/(loss) before tax (1-2)</b>	<b>3.43</b>	<b>2.93</b>	<b>21.38</b>	<b>316.67</b>	<b>(11.05)</b>	<b>(14.04)</b>
<b>4</b>	<b>Tax expense</b>						
	(i) Current tax charge/(credit)	2.64	0.30	-	38.24	-	-
	(ii) Deferred tax charge/(credit)	(2.41)	0.64	7.72	105.92	(3.09)	(4.33)
	<b>Total</b>	<b>0.23</b>	<b>0.94</b>	<b>7.72</b>	<b>144.16</b>	<b>(3.09)</b>	<b>(4.33)</b>
<b>5</b>	<b>Net profit/(loss) for the period (3-4)</b>	<b>3.20</b>	<b>1.99</b>	<b>13.66</b>	<b>172.51</b>	<b>(7.96)</b>	<b>(9.71)</b>
<b>6</b>	<b>Other comprehensive income</b>						
	(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss	(0.08)	(0.50)	(0.69)	0.10	(0.44)	(1.92)
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss	0.02	0.13	0.24	(0.03)	0.15	0.67
	<b>Total</b>	<b>(0.06)</b>	<b>(0.37)</b>	<b>(0.45)</b>	<b>0.07</b>	<b>(0.29)</b>	<b>(1.25)</b>
<b>7</b>	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Net profit for the period and Other Comprehensive Income (5+6)]</b>	<b>3.14</b>	<b>1.62</b>	<b>13.21</b>	<b>172.58</b>	<b>(8.25)</b>	<b>(10.96)</b>
<b>8(i)</b>	<b>Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 5/- each) (not annualised):</b>						
	a) Basic (in Rs.)	0.13	0.08	0.58	7.27	(0.34)	(0.41)
	b) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.13	0.08	0.58	7.27	(0.34)	(0.41)
<b>8(ii)</b>	<b>Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 5/- each) (not annualised):</b>						
	a) Basic (in Rs.)	0.13	0.08	0.58	7.27	(0.34)	(0.41)
	b) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.13	0.08	0.58	7.27	(0.34)	(0.41)
<b>9</b>	<b>Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)</b>	<b>118.58</b>	<b>118.58</b>	<b>118.58</b>	<b>118.58</b>	<b>118.58</b>	<b>118.58</b>
<b>10</b>	<b>Other equity as per the balance sheet</b>						<b>1,520.91</b>

